pennitted in blocks adjacent to existing streets, railroads, or 
waterways. 

2. The lengths, widths, and shapes of blocks shall be such as are 
appropriate for the locality and the type of development contemplated, 
but block lengths in residential areas shall not exceed two thousand 
two hundred (2,200) feet, nor be less than four hundred ( 400) feet in 
length. 

3. In long blocks, the Board of County Commissioners may require the 
reservation of an easement through the block to accommodate utilities, 
drainage facilities, or pedestrian traffic.

[...]

of County Commissioners. 

2. Proposed new intersections along one (1) side of an existing street 
shall, wherever practicable, coincide with any existing intersections on 
the opposite side of such street. Street jogs with center-line offsets of 
less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet shall not be permitted (see 
Appendix A). Where proposed streets intersect major streets, their 
alignment shall be continuous. 

3. Minimum curb radii at the intersection of two (2) local streets shall be 
at least twenty (20) feet, and a minimum curb radius at an